
 
 

  
Recreational Trails Program (RTP) Grant Specialists Counties 
Jeff Pennucci (Motorized & Nonmotorized) 
107 Sutliff Ave 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
(715) 499-1424 
jeff.pennucci@wisconsin.gov 

Florence, Forest, Iron, Langlade, 
Lincoln, Oneida, Price, Taylor, and 
Vilas 

Patrick “Pat” Anderson (Motorized & Nonmotorized) 
810 W Maple St 
Spooner, WI  54801 
(715) 416-5020 
patricka.anderson@wisconsin.gov  

Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett, 
Douglas, Polk, Rusk, Sawyer, and 
Washburn  

Karen Blodgett (Nonmotorized) 
1300 W Clairemont 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
(715) 492-1755 
karen.blodgett@wisconsin.gov  

& 

Thea Showalter (Nonmotorized) 
101 S Webster St 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 438-6162 
thea.showalter@wisconsin.gov 

Adams, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark, 
Crawford, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, 
Juneau, La Crosse, Marathon, 
Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, Portage, St. 
Croix, Trempealeau, Vernon, and 
Wood 

Jessica Terrien (Nonmotorized) 
2984 Shawano Avenue 
Green Bay, WI  54313 
(920) 461-2680 
jessica.terrien@wisconsin.gov 

Brown, Calumet, Door, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, Kewaunee, Marinette, 
Manitowoc, Marquette, Menominee, 
Oconto, Outagamie, Shawano, 
Waupaca, Waushara, and Winnebago  

Jeremy Holtz (Motorized) 
2984 Shawano Avenue 
Green Bay, WI  54313 
(920) 883-7428 
jeremy.holtz@wisconsin.gov  

Brown, Calumet, Door, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, Kenosha, Kewaunee, 
Marinette, Manitowoc, Marquette, 
Menominee, Milwaukee, Oconto, 
Outagamie, Ozaukee, Racine, 
Shawano, Sheboygan, Walworth, 
Washington, Waukesha, Waupaca, 
Waushara, and Winnebago 

Sara deBruijn (Nonmotorized) 
2300 N Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Drive 
Milwaukee, WI  53212 
(414) 897-5704 
sara.debruijn@wisconsin.gov 

Kenosha, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, 
Racine, Sheboygan, Walworth, 
Washington, and Waukesha 

Kurt Byfield (Motorized) 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 
(608) 501-4274 
kurt.byfield@wisconsin.gov  

Adams, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark, 
Columbia, Crawford, Dane, Dodge, 
Dunn, Eau Claire, Grant, Green, Iowa, 
Jackson, Jefferson, Juneau, La 
Crosse, La Fayette, Marathon, 
Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, Portage, 
Richland, Rock, Sauk, St. Croix, 
Trempealeau, Vernon, and Wood 

Cheryl Housley (Nonmotorized) 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 
(608) 516-9560 
cheryl.housley@wisconsin.gov 

Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Grant, 
Green, Iowa, Jefferson, La Fayette, 
Richland, Rock, and Sauk 

Grant Program Manager 
Bobbi Winebar 
2984 Shawano Avenue 
Green Bay, WI 54313 
(920) 461-2595 
roberta.winebar@wisconsin.gov  

Statewide  
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